

New Terminal Building and Terminal Area Improvements at the Henry County Airport
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	FAA Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Aprox. Qty.	Unit	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
						Liechty Commercial Construction		BM&K Construction		McLeRoy		MEJA Construction		Astra Group	
						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105		Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,396.00	\$5,396.00	\$18,525.00	\$18,525.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,071.56	\$18,071.56
2		163	Construct, Maintain and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P: Pigs in a Blanket)	2	EA	\$328.00	\$656.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$348.50	\$697.00
3		163	Construct, Maintain and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-F: Filter Ring)	3	EA	\$357.00	\$1,071.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$348.49	\$1,045.47
4		171	Orange Construction Fence	105	LF	\$356.00	\$37,380.00	\$3.54	\$371.70	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.02	\$317.10
5	P-101-5.1		Transitional Milling	1,780	SY	\$15.00	\$26,700.00	\$12.50	\$22,250.00	\$14.00	\$24,920.00	\$11.25	\$20,025.00	\$11.07	\$19,704.60
6	P-151-4.1		Grubbing	1	AC	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,966.47	\$5,966.47
7	P-156-5.1		Temporary Seeding Complete	1	AC	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,575.69	\$1,575.69
8		210	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$62,595.00	\$62,595.00	\$98,780.00	\$98,780.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
9		411	Portland Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick in Xmm, for Sidewalk, Concrete Strip, Dumpster Pad, and Staging Area	590	SY	\$57.00	\$33,630.00	\$50.00	\$29,500.00	\$48.00	\$28,320.00	\$50.00	\$29,500.00	\$54.24	\$32,001.60
10		438	Rollback Curb and Gutter, 24"	1,045	LF	\$19.00	\$19,855.00	\$16.00	\$16,720.00	\$19.00	\$19,855.00	\$16.00	\$16,720.00	\$21.70	\$22,676.50
11	P-209-5.1		Crushed Aggregate Base Course, including Bituminous Prime Coat, 8" Thick	2,875	SY	\$18.00	\$51,750.00	\$17.25	\$49,593.75	\$18.75	\$53,906.25	\$16.00	\$46,000.00	\$14.50	\$41,687.50
12	P-603-5.1		Bituminous Tack Coat	288	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,152.00	\$3.30	\$950.40	\$4.31	\$1,241.28	\$5.75	\$1,656.00	\$11.07	\$3,188.16
13		402	Recycled Asphaltic Concrete, 12.5mm, Superpave, 2" thick, GP 2 only, including Bituminous Materials and Hydrated Lime	1,680	TON	\$118.00	\$198,240.00	\$99.00	\$166,320.00	\$109.00	\$183,120.00	\$104.75	\$175,980.00	\$122.55	\$205,884.00
14		402	Recycled Asphaltic Concrete, 19mm, Superpave, 2," thick, GP 1 or 2, including Bituminous Materials and Hydrated Lime	320	TON	\$152.00	\$48,640.00	\$128.00	\$40,960.00	\$141.00	\$45,120.00	\$105.20	\$33,664.00	\$148.46	\$47,507.20
15		444	Sawcut, full depth	595	LF	\$4.20	\$2,499.00	\$5.00	\$2,975.00	\$5.00	\$2,975.00	\$8.00	\$4,760.00	\$1.95	\$1,160.25
16	P-605-5.1		Crack Seal Apron Pavement	25,000	LF	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.40	\$35,000.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$1.09	\$27,250.00
17	P-605-5.2		Crack Seal Parking Lot Pavement	25,000	LF	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.40	\$35,000.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$1.09	\$27,250.00
18	P-620-5.1		Runway and Taxiway Marking, Type II (Yellow), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	825	SF	\$1.90	\$1,567.50	\$1.80	\$1,485.00	\$19.00	\$15,675.00	\$5.00	\$4,125.00	\$2.71	\$2,235.75
19	P-620-5.2		Parking Stall Marking, Type II (White), including Microbicide, 4" wide	400	SF	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.71	\$1,084.00
20		636	ADA Accessible Parking Stall Signs, including posts and installation	2	EA	\$502.00	\$1,004.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$488.17	\$976.34
21	F-162-5.1		Erect Chain Link Fence, 8' high, Black Vinyl Coated with 3 strands barbed wire	820	LF	\$38.00	\$31,160.00	\$32.95	\$27,019.00	\$49.00	\$40,180.00	\$32.00	\$26,240.00	\$42.03	\$34,464.60
22	F-162-5.2		Erect Chain Link Fence, 8' high, Black Vinyl Coated with 3 strands barbed wire, Screened, surrounding dumpster area and mechanical equipment	95	LF	\$52.00	\$4,940.00	\$88.20	\$8,379.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00	\$43.00	\$4,085.00	\$52.34	\$4,972.30
23	F-162-5.3		Install 14' wide Motorized Sliding Gate, 6' high, Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link with 3 strands of barbed wire	1	EA	\$8,364.00	\$8,364.00	\$13,251.00	\$13,251.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,424.07	\$5,424.07

**New Terminal Building and Terminal Area Improvements at the Henry County Airport
Bid Tabulation**

Item No.	FAA Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Aprox. Qty.	Unit	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
						Liechty Commercial Construction		BM&K Construction		McLeRoy		MEJA Construction		Astra Group	
						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
24	F-162-5.4		Install 3' wide Man Gate, 8' high, Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link with 3 strands of barbed wire	2	EA	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$774.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,796.85	\$7,593.70
25	F-162-5.5		Install 3' wide Man Gate, 8' high, Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link with 3 strands of barbed wire and keypad entry	1	EA	\$4,964.00	\$4,964.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,796.85	\$3,796.85
26	D-751-5.1		Pre-Cast Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet, 4' dia., including Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$2,563.00	\$2,563.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,621.20	\$2,621.20
27	T-901-5.1		Permanent Seeding Complete	1	AC	\$2,374.00	\$2,374.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,139.05	\$1,139.05
28	T-904-5.1		Sodding	355	SY	\$10.80	\$3,834.00	\$7.20	\$2,556.00	\$14.00	\$4,970.00	\$6.75	\$2,396.25	\$5.43	\$1,927.65
29	T-908-5.1		Mulching	1	AC	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,247.53	\$1,247.53
30	C-100-5.1		Wheel Stops	15	EA	\$131.00	\$1,965.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$70.51	\$1,057.65
31	C-101-5.1		Aircraft Tie-Downs, per set	3	EA	\$594.00	\$1,782.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$294.79	\$884.37
32	L-103-5.1		Refurbish Airport Beacon Tower	1	EA	\$17,262.00	\$17,262.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$14,464.17	\$14,464.17
33			Refurbish Airport Viewing Tower, including Lead Abatement	1	EA	\$29,765.00	\$29,765.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,464.17	\$14,464.17
34	L-109-5.1		Refurbish Airport Electrical Vault	1	EA	\$4,748.00	\$4,748.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,771.90	\$17,771.90
35		610	Remove Existing FBO/Terminal Building, excluding asbestos abatement	1	LS	\$23,824.00	\$23,824.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,332.08	\$37,332.08
36		610	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence, all sizes and types	750	LF	\$5.40	\$4,050.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.47	\$2,602.50
37		610	Remove Existing Motorized Sliding Gate, including motor, bollards, electric pole, wiring and all appurtenances	1	LS	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,538.07	\$2,538.07
38		610	Remove Existing Pavement, full depth	3,055	SY	\$7.50	\$22,912.50	\$6.00	\$18,330.00	\$6.00	\$18,330.00	\$11.00	\$33,605.00	\$23.10	\$70,570.50
39		610	Remove 6" PVC Storm Pipe	18	LF	\$19.00	\$342.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$98.83	\$1,778.94
40		610	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,697.83	\$1,697.83
41		610	Remove Underground Electrical Cable	1,333	LF	\$4.00	\$5,332.00	\$3.25	\$4,332.25	\$4.00	\$5,332.00	\$12.00	\$15,996.00	\$3.55	\$4,732.15
42		610	Remove Underground Telephone Cable	257	LF	\$6.00	\$1,542.00	\$5.00	\$1,285.00	\$5.00	\$1,285.00	\$12.00	\$3,084.00	\$3.55	\$912.35
43		610	Remove Existing Water Line and appurtenances	61	LF	\$12.50	\$762.50	\$16.00	\$976.00	\$16.00	\$976.00	\$12.00	\$732.00	\$13.78	\$840.58
44		610	Remove Airport Signs and Poles	18	EA	\$89.00	\$1,602.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$221.09	\$3,979.62
45		610	Remove Utility Pole	2	EA	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,132.28	\$2,264.56
46			Install Underground Telephone Cable (AT&T)	282	LF	\$8.50	\$2,397.00	\$36.00	\$10,152.00	\$11.00	\$3,102.00	\$100.00	\$28,200.00	\$21.70	\$6,119.40

**New Terminal Building and Terminal Area Improvements at the Henry County Airport
Bid Tabulation**

Item No.	FAA Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Aprox. Qty.	Unit	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
						Liechty Commercial Construction		BM&K Construction		McLeRoy		MEJA Construction		Astra Group	
						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
47		682	Install Underground Electric Cable	286	LF	\$9.00	\$2,574.00	\$36.00	\$10,296.00	\$150.00	\$42,900.00	\$135.00	\$38,610.00	\$13.44	\$3,843.84
48			Install Underground Telephone Cable	292	LF	\$12.00	\$3,504.00	\$36.00	\$10,512.00	\$11.00	\$3,212.00	\$100.00	\$29,200.00	\$13.44	\$3,924.48
49			6" PVC Water Line	78	LF	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$25.65	\$2,000.70
50			6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line	71	LF	\$54.00	\$3,834.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$134.84	\$9,573.64
51			Grease Trap, 1,500 Gallon	1	EA	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,082.55	\$9,082.55
52	L-108-5.1		Trench and Backfill for Direct Buried Cable, 18 inch minimum depth	860	LF	\$8.00	\$6,880.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$4.90	\$4,214.00
53		DIV. 10	Construct New Terminal Building, Complete	1	LS	\$2,372,502.50	\$2,372,502.50	\$2,389,422.90	\$2,389,422.90	\$2,464,721.00	\$2,464,721.00	\$2,613,922.00	\$2,613,922.00	\$2,907,945.06	\$2,907,945.06
54			Catering Kitchen Equipment Allowance @ \$25,000.00; excluding installation and/or delivery	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
55			Cash Allowance @ \$75,000.00	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
56			Fire Hydrant Complete incl. Materials, Installation, Tap	1	EA	\$10,415.00	\$10,415.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,306.79	\$5,306.79
Total Bid Amount							\$3,217,980.00		\$3,275,000.00		\$3,411,816.53		\$3,488,000.25		\$4,153,368.04